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TAFE Queensland has partnered with some of Australia’s most prestigious universities
to provide seamless pathways from our diplomas into their degree programs.
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The best of
both worlds

TAFE Queensland has partnered with some of Australia’s most
prestigious universities to provide seamless pathways from our
diplomas into their degree programs.

Being able to learn industry-relevant, practical skills at TAFE Queensland and
transitioning into a Bachelor program with advanced standing is truly “the
best of both worlds”.

Articulation arrangements

TAFE Queensland’s articulation arrangements adhere to the Australian
Qualification Framework Qualifications Pathways Policy section 2.2.

TAFE Queensland students can be assured that their desired pathway from
diploma to degree meets exacting standards and has the support of both TAFE
Queensland and their chosen university.

Articulation benefits

Students are able to progress from a completed qualification to another
with admission and/or credit in a defined pathway. This means that TAFE
Queensland graduates are able to commence their degree at an advanced
stage and reduce the amount of time required to complete their degree.

In most cases, doing a TAFE Queensland diploma will take one full year off the
degree program. When you consider the average annual cost of a TAFE diploma
versus the average annual cost of a degree, students can save thousands

of dollars.
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. HLT54121 - 109308H
Diploma of Nursing

Articulation explained

Articulation arrangements are the result of months of hard work between
TAFE Queensland teachers and university lecturers. They use their
professional judgement to take into account a students’ likelihood

of successfully achieving qualification outcomes whilst ensuring the
integrity of both courses is maintained.

All aspects of the TAFE and university course are closely examined by a
specialist team to ensure that both courses are linked and the amount
of credit is agreed to by both sides. Once the content of both courses is
aligned an articulation agreement is entered into in writing.

This process is repeated every few years to ensure continuous
improvement and re-alignment takes place.

iy
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Choosing your pathway

The following guide details all TAFE Queensland international
courses that have defined pathways.

A single TAFE Queensland diploma may have multiple
degree options. Our Diploma of Event Management, for
example, has 8 pathway options between 6 university
partners.

It will be your job to research each option to select the
degree program that best suits your career goals as
each will have a different area of specialisation, electives,
university campus location and fee structure.

The TAFE Queensland
experience

International students come to TAFE Queensland to get
practical skills training before moving onto to a more theory-
oriented degree.

TAFE Queensland students are immersed each week in
one area of study with small practical assessment tasks.
In comparison, at university you have limited contact
hours, study a broad range of subjects and tackle large
assignments like essays and reports.

TAFE Queensland students are able to work on and improve
their English and academic skills in small class settings with
a lot of student support. This means that TAFE Queensland

graduates are ready and prepared for the challenges of CHC50121-1092908
taking on a university degree. We truly give you a pathway

to your future. Diploma of Early Childhood
Education and Care
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Where
we are

Queensland is commonly called
the Sunshine State, as it is often
blanketed by sun throughout
the year.

This has led to Queensland’s
outdoor culture, which has
been prevalent in shaping the
habits, events and lifestyles of
the locals.
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Applying
for a
pathway

University partners

TAFE Queensland has partnerships with some of
Australia’s top universities. The benefit of combining
your diploma and university studies is that you can start
working straight away using your diploma skills, while
finishing your degree.

TAFE Queensland graduates are eligible for credit
transfer that can save up to a full year off your university
degree. Our partnerships with top universities mean you
will graduate with a prestigious university degree, as well
as the hands on skills of a TAFE qualification, delivered in
a practical, job-focused training environment.

You will graduate ahead of the pack with academic
knowledge backed up by real-world skKills.

LEGEND

UNIVERSITY

Australian Catholic University

Australian College of Applied Psychology

Bond University

Central Queensland University

Charles Sturt University

Christian Heritage College

Federation Univeristy

Griffith University

James Cook University

Macleay College

Queensland University of Technology

SAE Institute Australia

TAFE NSW

TAFE Queensland

Torrens University

University of Canberra

University of Southern Queensland

University of the Sunshine Coast

William Blue College

Billy Blue College

Southern Cross University

ABBREVIATION

ACU

ACAP

Bond

cQu

csu

CHC

FED

GRIFFITH

Jcu

MAC

QuUT

SAE

TAFENSW

TQ

TORRENS

uc

usQ

usc

WILLIAM BLUE

BILLY BLUE

SCU

EQUIVALENT TO ONE YEAR
FULL TIME STUDY

80 CP

8 units

8 units

8 units

64 points

8 units

120CP

80 CP

24 CP

8 Units

96 CP

80 CP

8 Units

80 CP

8 units

24 CP

8 units

96 CP

8 units

8 units

8 units

Please note: Total University Units / Credit Points are to be used as a guide. Individual universities may have additional entry
requirements. You should confirm your eligibility with the offering institution. Last updates: 14/10/2021.
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https://www.acu.edu.au/
https://www.acap.edu.au/
https://bond.edu.au/
https://www.cqu.edu.au/
https://www.csu.edu.au/
https://www.chc.edu.au/
https://federation.edu.au/
https://www.griffith.edu.au/
https://www.jcu.edu.au/
https://www.macleay.edu.au/
https://www.qut.edu.au/
https://sae.edu.au/
https://www.tafensw.edu.au/
https://tafeqld.edu.au/information-for/international-students/index.html?
https://www.torrens.edu.au/
https://www.canberra.edu.au/
https://www.usq.edu.au/
https://www.usc.edu.au/
https://www.williamblue.edu.au/
https://www.billyblue.edu.au/
https://www.scu.edu.au/

CRICOS COURSE TAFE COURSE TAFE STUDY CAMPUS TOTAL CREDIT TOTAL STUDY

CODE CODE NAME DURATION LOCATIONS UNIVERSITY CRICOS CODE UNIVERSITY QUALIFICATION POINTS LOCATION DURATION
CREATIVE
Diploma of Screen
and Medla (An}mat\on, 10CP VR
Gaming and Visual
Effects)
Diploma of Screen and
Media (Directing) 60 CP AYR
Diploma of Screen ) ) . ) .
107862J CUA51020 and Media (Post- 1YR Brisbane GRIFFITH 058710B Bachelor of Film and Screen Media Prouction 60 CP Brisbane VR
Production)
Diploma of Screen and
Media (Directing) 6ocP S.5YR
Diploma of Screen
and Media (Production 80 CP 3YR
Management)
SCU 102203G Bachelor of Digital Media 8 units Coomera, Lismore 3FT
GRIFFITH 020086A Bachelor of Design 80CP Brisbane, Gold Coast 3YR
BILLY BLUE 090295A Bachelor of Communication Design 8 Units Brisbane, Sydney, Melbourne 3YR
Diploma of Graphic South Bank, usQ 085003E Bachelor of Creative Arts 8 Units Toowoomba, Springfield 3YR
105823K CUA50720 ) 1YR Coomera,
Design
Nambour
105484B (6
TRIMESTERS)
105483C (8 ) ) o Brisbane, Byron Bay, Sydney, Melbourne,
SAE TRIMESTERS) Bachelor of Design and Visual Communication 80CP Perth 3YR
105482D (9
TRIMESTERS)
QuUT 0965658 Bachelor of Design ( Interior Architecture) Enquire Brisbane 3.5YR
QuUT 096565B Bachelor of Design (Landscape Architecture) 72CP Brisbane 4YR
QUT 0965658 Bachelor of Design (Various majors) 48CP Brisbane 45YR
South Bank
Dich fInierd QUT 056185A Bachelor of Fine Arts (Various majors) * 48CP Brisbane 4-4.5YR
0100095  MSF50218 ng?;”;a otinteror 15YR
QUT 056186M Bachelor of Creative Industries (various majors) 48CP Brisbane 4-4.5YR
QUT 096565B Bachelor of Design (Architecture) 72CP Brisbane 4YR
BILLY BLUE 090301G Bachelor of Interior Design Enquire Brisbane, Sydney, Melbourne 3.5YR
South Bank,
Coomera . )
GRIFFITH 020086A Bachelor of Design 80CP Brisbane, Gold Coast 3.5YR
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0100779

0100769
0100779

107861K

107861K

107531F

CRICOS
CODE

MST50119

MST60119
MST50119

CUA50820

CUA50820

CUA50920

COURSE
CODE

Diploma of Applied
Fashion Design and
Merchandising

Advanced Diploma of
Applied Fashion Design
and Merchandising

Diploma of Music
Industry (Performance)

Diploma of Music
Industry (Sound
Production)

Diploma of
Photography and Photo
Imaging

TAFE COURSE
NAME

Mt Gravatt only
1.5YR

Mt Gravatt,

Mooloolaba

2YR Mt Gravatt

YR South Bank,
Coomera

YR South Bank,
Coomera

1YR South Bank

TAFE STUDY CAMPUS
DURATION LOCATIONS

QuT

QUT

QuT

QuT

QUT

BILLY BLUE

uc

BILLY BLUE

QuT

uc

uc

SCU

uc

SAE

usQ

GRIFFITH

usQ

UNIVERSITY

0965658
096577J
056185A
056186M
0965658

090293C

085978E

090293C
0965658
085978E
102457G
026996C

102457G

105481E (6
TRIMESTERS)
106480F (8
TRIMESTERS)
105479K (9
TRIMESTERS)

009258A

104732K

009258A

CRICOS CODE

Bachelor of Design (Fashion)

Bachelor of Communication (All majors)
Bachelor of Fine Arts(Various majors)
Bachelor of Creative Industries (all majors)
Bachelor of Design (various majors)

Bachelor of Branded Fashion Design

Bachelor of Applied Fashion

Bachelor of Branded Fashion Design

Bachelor of Design (Fashion)

Bachelor of Applied Fashion

Bachelor of Creative Industries (Contemporary Music Practice)
Bachelor of Contemporary Music

Bachelor of Creative Industries (Contemporary Music Practice)

Bachelor of Audio

Bachelor of Arts

Bachelor of Visual Arts

Bachelor of Arts

UNIVERSITY QUALIFICATION

up to 96CP
96CP
48CP
96CP

up to 96CP

40CP

24CP

90CP
up to 90CP
27CP
24CP
80CP

24CP

80CP

8 Units

50CP

8 Units

TOTAL CREDIT
POINTS

Brisbane
Brisbane
Brisbane
Brisbane
Brisbane

Brisbane, Sydney, Melbourne

Brisbane

Brisbane, Sydney, Melbourne
Brisbane

Brisbane

Brisbane, Gold Coast
Coomera, Lismore

Brisbane, Gold Coast

Brisbane, Byron Bay, Sydney, Melbourne,
Perth

Toowoomba, Springfield

Brisbane

Toowoomba, Springfield

LOCATION

3.5YR

3.5-4YR

4-4.5YR

3.5-4YR

3.5-4YR

3.5-4YR

3.5YR

3.5-4YR

3.5-4YR

3.5YR

3YR

3YR

3YR

3YR

3YR

4YR

3YR

TOTAL STUDY
DURATION

AGRICULTURAL AND RURAL STUDIES

095165D

095165D

103160E

092598C

AHC50116

AHC50116

AHC51419

AHC50616

Diploma of Agriculture

Diploma of Agribusiness

Management

Diploma of Landscape
Design

1YR Toowoomba
1YR Toowoomba
1YR Toowoomba
1YR Brisbane

usQ

cQu

usQ

QuUT

042230E

088550J

042230E

0965658

Bachelor of Science (Plant Agricultural Science)

Bachelor of Agriculture

Bachelor of Science (Plant Agricultural Science)

Bachelor of Design (Landscape Architecture)

2 Units

up to 5 Units

1 Unit

48CP

Toowoomba

Bundaberg, Rockhampton

Toowoomba

Brisbane
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CRICOS
CODE

COURSE
CODE

TAFE COURSE
NAME

TAFE STUDY CAMPUS
DURATION LOCATIONS

UNIVERSITY

CRICOS CODE

UNIVERSITY QUALIFICATION

TOTAL CREDIT
POINTS

LOCATION

TOTAL STUDY
DURATION

ACCOUNTING, BUSINESS

Diploma of Accounting /

099401J/  FNS50217/  Certificate IV in Accounting
099400K/  FNS40217/  and Bookkeeping /
108906E FNS30317  Certificate Il in Accounts
Administration
rossos - gemsore AR PR
104562A BSB50420
Management
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15YR Brisbane

Brisbane,
Gold Coast,
Cairns

1YR

South Bank,
Southport,
Cairns

South Bank Only

ACU

CHC

GRIFFITH

GRIFFITH

GRIFFITH

JCu

MAC

QUT

UsSC

BOND

MAC

TORRENS

usQ

usQ

JCU

GRIFFITH

GRIFFITH

GRIFFITH

CHC

QuT

QuT

SCU

SCU

068238E

030720G

077995D

006423F

080403G

026830C

080556A

003491G

022807A

076978B

063055G

080556A

090275E

093267C

092182E

026830C

006423F

077995D

080403G

030720G

080478K

003491G

086102E

081532A

Bachelor of Commerce (Marketing)

Bachelor of Business

Bachelor of Government and International Relations

Bachelor of Business

Bachelor of International Tourism and Hotel Management

Bachelor of Business

Bachelor of Business

Bachelor of Business (Accountancy)

Bachelor of Business (Selected Majors)

Bachelor of Commerce(Accounting)

Bachelor of Business

Bachelor of Business

Bachelor of Business

Associate Degree of Business

Bachelor of Business

Bachelor of Business

Bachelor of Business

Bachelor of Government and International Relations

Bachelor of International Tourism and Hotel Management

Bacehlor of Business

Bachelor of Property Economics

Bachelor of Business

Bachelor of Business in Hotel Management

Bachelor of Business

80CP

up to 8 units

40CP

60CP

40CP

21CP

6 Units

96CP

up to 96CP

96 CP

up to 8 units

8 units

80CP

8 units

8 units

24CP

80CP

40CP

40CP

up to 8 units

48CP

up to 96CP

8 Units

8 Units

Brisbane, Melbourne, Sydney

Brisbane

Brisbane, Gold Coast

Brisbane, Gold Coast

Brisbane, Gold Coast

Townsville, Cairns, Brisbane

Sydney, Melbourne

Brisbane

Sunshine Coast

Sunshine Coast

Gold Coast

Sydney, Melbourne

Adelaide, Sydney, Brisbane, Melbourne

Toowoomba, Springfield

Toowoomba, Springfield

Townsville, Cairns

Brisbane, Gold Coast

Brisbane, Gold Coast

Brisbane, Gold Coast

Brisbane

Brisbane

Brisbane

Brisbane, Sydney, Melbourne

Melbourne, Perth, Sydney

3YR

3-3.5YR

4YR

3.5YR

3.5YR

3.5YR

3.5YR

3.5YR

3-3.5YR

3YR

3YR

3YR

3YR

2YR

3YR

3YR

3-3.5YR

3-3.5YR

3.5YR

3-3.5YR

3.5FT

3YR

3-3.5YR

3-3.5YR



Diploma of Business /
Diploma of Marketing and
Communication

108530K/
108652M

BSB50120/
BSB50620

CRICOS
CODE

COURSE
CODE

TAFE COURSE
NAME

CHILDREN SERVICES, COMMUNITY SERVICES

1YR

ACU

ACU

ACU

ACU

ACU

South Bank GRIFFITH

GRIFFITH

GRIFFITH
QuT
CHC

TORRENS

TAFE STUDY CAMPUS
DURATION

UNIVERSITY

LOCATIONS

073336E
068238E
068238E
068238E
068238E
006423F
080403G
077995D
003491G
030720G

090275E

CRICOS CODE

Bachelor of Business Administration

Bachelor of Commerce (Accounting)

Bachelor of Commerce (Human Resource Management)
Bachelor of Commerce (Management)

Bachelor of Commerce (Marketing)

Bachelor of Business

Bachelor of International Tourism and Hotel Management
Bachelor of Government and International Relations
Bachelor of Business

Bachelor of Business

Bachelor of Business

UNIVERSITY QUALIFICATION

80CP Brisbane, Melbourne, Sydney 3YR
60CP Brisbane, Melbourne, Sydney 3-3.5YR
60CP Brisbane, Melbourne, Sydney 3-3.5YR
80CP Brisbane, Melbourne, Sydney 3YR
80CP Brisbane, Melbourne, Sydney 3YR
80CP Brisbane, Gold Coast 3.5YR
50CP Brisbane, Gold Coast 3YR
50CP Brisbane, Gold Coast 3YR
48CP Brisbane 3-4YR
upto8units  Brisbane 3-3.5YR
80CP Adelaide, Sydney, Brisbane, Melbourne 3YR
TOTALSPEDT Locuron S

Diploma of Early Childhood
Education and Care

109290B CHCs0121
Certificate Ill in Early
109391H CHEsoT21 Childhood Education and
Care
0917764 CHC52015 Diploma of Community

Services

2YR

1YR

GRIFFITH
GRIFFITH

cQu

South Bank, cQu
Mooloolaba,

Southport, JCU
Toowoomba SCU

SCU

SCU
usQ
usQ
ACU
ACAP - NAVITAS
ACAP - NAVITAS
BOND

cQu

South Bank
CSsu

GRIFFITH
GRIFFITH
JCU
QUT
QuT

0101980

026703K

080751J

080753G

081938A
085928D

085927E

0826818
0567078/ 070616K
070616K
084790C
057962A
071878B
063082E

084516K

025159D
026703K
033967E
010351E
058285C
063034B

Bachelor of Bachelor of Child, Youth and Family
Practice

Bachelor of Human Services

Bachelor of Education (Early Childhood) * check additional
requirements

Bachelor of Education (Primary) * check additional
requirements

Bachelor of Education (Early Childhood Education)
Bachelor of Arts/Bachelor of Education (Primary)

Bachelor of Arts /Bachelor of Educationv(Primary/Early
Childhood)

Bachelor of Social Welfare

Bachelor of Early Childhood/Bachelor of Human Services
Bachelor of Human Services ( Counselling Major)
Bachelor of Social Work

Bachelor of Counselling

Bachelor of Psychological Science

Bachelor of Social Science
Bachelor of Psychological Science

Bachelor of Social Work
Bachelor of Human Services
Bachelor of Psychology (Hons)
Bachelor of Social Work
Bachelor of Human Services

Bachelor of Social Work

60/70 CP Brisbane 4YR
50/60 CP Brisbane 4FR
6 Units Bundaberg, Mackay, Noosa, 45YR
Rockhampton
6 Units ggggs:ggt'o“:ac‘(ay’ ) o 45YR
24CP Townsville 4.5FT
1 unit Gold Coast, Lismore 5.5FT
AUNS G0 Coast, Lismore o588t
8 Units Gold Coast 4YR
8 Units Springfield, Toowoomba 3.5YR
4 Units Ipswich, Toowoomba 4YR
80CP Brisbane, Canberra, Sydney 4.5YR
upto4units  Brisbane 4YR
upto2units  Brisbane 45YR
upto8units  Gold Coast 3.5YR
64CP Port Macquarie, Wagga Wagga 4.5-5YR
up to 60CP  Brisbane, Gold Coast 3.5YR
40CP Brisbane, Gold Coast 5YR
24CP Townesville, Cairns 4.5YR
60CP Brisbane 3.5-4YR
48CP Brisbane 4.5-5YR
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CRICOS COURSE TAFE COURSE TAFE STUDY CAMPUS TOTAL CREDIT TOTAL STUDY

CODE CODE NAME DURATION LOCATIONS UNIVERSITY CRICOS CODE UNIVERSITY QUALIFICATION POINTS LOCATION DURATION
TRADES
QUT 084921G Bachelor of Engineering (Honours) - Civil 144CP Brisbane 45YR
QUT 084921G Bachelor of Engineering (Honours) - other majors 96CP Brisbane 5YR
A ot D £ Civil usQ 079519E Bachelor of Engineering (Honours) Civil Engineering 12 Units Toowoomba, Springfield 4.5YR
065567A  HEDOO1 Ei;%‘ii:?ﬂgegree orm 2YR South Bank
usQ 079333D Bachelor of Engineering Science (Civil) 13 Units Toowoomba, Springfield 45YR
GRIFFITH 097097F Bachelor of Construction Management (Honours) 70CP Gold Coast 5-6FT
GRIFFITH 090583D Bachelor of Engineering (Honours) Civil Engineering 120CP Brisbane, Gold Coast 45YR
Diploma of Electronics Associate Degree in Engineering (Computer Systems
095219F UEES0511  and Communications 1.5YR Eagle Farm usQ 054271G Engineering) or (Electrical and Electronic Engineering) or 8 Units - Enquire  Toowoomba, Springfield 2YR
Engineering (Power Engineering)
095200F  MEMs0212  DiPlomaof Engineering - YR Acacia Ridge QuT 084921G Bachelor of Engineering (Honours) 48CP Brisbane 45-5FT

Technical

Certificate IV in Residential
Drafting/ Diploma of 1.5YR Brisbane GRIFFITH 083726G Bachelor of Architectural Design 50CP Gold Coast 4.5YR
Building Design

106738K/  CPP40121/
108107C CPP50921

CRICOS COURSE TAFE COURSE TAFE STUDY CAMPUS TOTAL CREDIT TOTAL STUDY
CODE CODE NAME DURATION LOCATIONS UNIVERSITY CRICOS CODE UNIVERSITY QUALIFICATION POINTS LOCATION DURATION
HOSPITALITY
BOND 063584E Bachelor of International Tourism and Hotel Management upto8Units  Gold Coast 3YR
GRIFFITH 080403G Bachelor of International Tourism and Hotel Management 80CP Brisbane, Gold Coast 3YR
JCU 026830C Bachelor of Business (Hospitality) 24CP Townsville, Cairns 3YR
South Bank,
Mooloolaba, SCU 086102E Bachelor of Business in Hotel Management 8 Units Brisbane, Sydney, Melbourne 3YR
Diploma of Hospitalit Robins,
091046K SIT50416 Mzna erment pitalty 1YR Cairns, USC 022807A Bachelor of Business (selected majors) 96CP Brisbane, Sunshine Coast 3-3.5YR
9 Townsville,
Whitsundays, usQ 093267C Associate Degree in Business and Commerce 8 Units Toowoomba, Springfield 3YR
Toowoomba
usQ 092182E Bachelor of Business and Commerce 8 Units Toowoomba, Springfield 3YR
WILLIAM BLUE 094179F Bachelor of Business 80CP Sydney 3YR
WILLIAM BLUE 094181A Bachelor of Culinary Management 80CP Sydney 3YR

12 | tafeqld.edu.au/international



CRICOS COURSE TAFE COURSE TAFE STUDY CAMPUS TOTAL CREDIT TOTAL STUDY
CODE CODE NAME DURATION LOCATIONS UNIVERSITY CRICOS CODE UNIVERSITY QUALIFICATION POINTS LOCATION DURATION

HEALTH, LABORATORY, DENTAL

Ballarat, Brisbane, Canberra, Melbourne,

South Bank, ACU 001293G Bachelor of Nursing 80CP Sy 3.5YR
Brisbane
Bundaberg cQu 0208278 Bachelor of Nursing 8 Units Bundaberg, Rockhampton 3.5-4YR
Hervey Bay - . .
csu 036176A Bachelor of Paramedicine 32 points Bathurst, Port Macquarie 4YR
Sunshine Coast
Health Institute . ) Port Macquarie, Albury-Wodonga,
109308H HLT54121  Diploma of Nursing 15YR Southport, Goid CsuU 010599C Bachelor of Nursing 72 Points Bathurst, Wagga Wagga 3.5-4YR
Coast GRIFFITH 002436M Bachelor of Nursing 80CP Brisbane, Gold Coast 3.5-4.5YR
Cairns
- . JCU 010441C Bachelor of Nursing Science 24CP Townsville, Cairns 3.5-4YR
Pimlico, Townsville
Bundamba usQ 093153B Bachelor of Nursing 8 units Ipswich, Toowoomba 4.5YR
Toowoomba Usc 078086M  Bachelor of Nursing Science 96CP  Sunshine Coast 3.5-4YR
ACU 084790C Bachelor of Social Work 40CP Brisbane, Canberra, Sydney Enquire
BOND 063068C Bachelor of Health Science 4 units Gold Coast Enquire
CSuU 025159D Bachelor of Social Work 64CP Port Macquarie, Wagga Wagga 4.5-5FT
096796J CHC53315 Diploma of Mental Health 1YR Southport
JCU 010351E Bachelor of Social Work upto 24CP  Townsville, Cairns 4-5YR
GRIFFITH 026703K Bachelor of Human Services 60CP Brisbane, Gold Coast 3.5YR
GRIFFITH 0101980 Bachelor of Child, Youth and Family Practice 60CP Brisbane 3.5-4YR
Diploma of Laboratory
098108K/ | MSL50118/ Technology/Certificate IV in 15YR Sou.th Bank, GRIFFITH 075028A Bachelor of Laboratory Science 40 CP Gold Coast 55YR
0101065 MSL40118 ) Brisbane
Laboratory Techniques
099345A  HLT55118 %E'EE;TO;DSNE"' 2YR South Bank TQ 089698C  Bachelor of Dental Prosthetics 2units  South Bank 5YR
CRICOS COURSE TAFE COURSE TAFE STUDY CAMPUS TOTAL CREDIT TOTAL STUDY
CODE CODE NAME DURATION LOCATIONS UNIVERSITY CRICOS CODE UNIVERSITY QUALIFICATION POINTS LOCATION DURATION
SPORTS DEVELOPMENT
ACU 088340G Bachelor of Physical Activity and Health Science TBA Brisbane, Melbourne, Sydney TBA
ACU O7ga4gp  Dachelor of Exercise Science /Bachelor of Business 20CP  Brisbane, Melbourne, Sydney 5YR
Administration
Brisbane, ) )
1025158 SIS50319  Diploma of Sport 1YR Sunshine Coast BOND 063055G Bachelor of Business upto8units  Gold Coast 3-3.5YR
Gold Coast
BOND 096558A Bachelor of Sport Management upto8units  Gold Coast 3-3.5YR
GRIFFITH 086147C Bachelor of Sport Development 70CP Gold Coast 4YR
GRIFFITH 006423F Bachelor of Business 50CP Brisbane, Gold Coast 3.5YR
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CRICOS COURSE TAFE COURSE TAFE STUDY CAMPUS TOTAL CREDIT TOTAL STUDY

CODE CODE NAME DURATION LOCATIONS UNIVERSITY CRICOS CODE UNIVERSITY QUALIFICATION POINTS LOCATION DURATION
EVENTS AND TOURISM
BOND 063584E Bachelor of International Hotel and Tourism Management upto8units  Gold Coast 3YR
cQu 003386G  Bachelor of Accounting Sl | e O, R Ee) 3YR
Melbourne, Sydney
Diploma of Event South Bank, cau 052447E Bachelor of Business 8 units g”siin(; hfe#bc;ur;m:, e 3YR
002400M  SITE0316 |- YR Southport ockhampton, syoney
9 GRIFFITH 006423F Bachelor of Business (Event Management) 60CP Brisbane, Gold Coast 3.5YR
SCU 086102E Bachelor of Business in Hotel Management 8 Units Coffs Harbour, Gold Coast 3YR
USC 022807A Bachelor of Business upto 96CP  Brisbane, Sunshine Coast 3-3.5YR
Brisbane Only WILLIAM BLUE 094179F Bachelor of Business 8 Units Sydney 3YR
BOND 063584E Bachelor of International Hotel and Tourism Management upto8units  Gold Coast 3YR
GRIFFITH 006423F Bachelor of Business 50CP Brisbane, Gold Coast 3.5YR
GRIFFITH 080403G Bachelor of International Tourism and Hotel Management 50CP Brisbane, Gold Coast 3.5YR
JCU 026830C Bachelor of Business 24CP Townsville, Cairns 3YR
South Bank cQu 003386G  Bachelor of Accounting 8 units Sl i (O sl Julsieh) 3YR
Diploma of Travel and ) ' Melbourne, Sydney
092399K SIT50116 1YR Brisbane

Tourism Management Brisbane, Melbourne, Perth,

Cairns cQu 052447E Bachelor of Business 8 units 3YR
Rockhampton, Sydney

SCU 085172K Bachelor of Business in Hotel Management 8 Units Coffs Harbour, Gold Coast 3YR
usc 022807A Bachelor of Business 96CP Brisbane, Sunshine Coast 3YR
usQ 093267C Associate Degree of Business and Commerce 8 units Toowoomba, Springfield 2YR
usQ 092182E Bachelor of Business and Commerce 8 units Toowoomba, Springfield 3YR
091458A/  SITs0{1y | DiPlomaofTravel and . WILLIAM BLUE 0941764 Bachelor of Business (Tourism Management) 8units  Sydney 3YR
092399K SIT30216 Tourism Management 1YR Brisbane only
Certificate Il in Travel WILLIAM BLUE 094181A Bachelor of Culinary Management 8 Units Sydney 3YR
CRICOS COURSE TAFE COURSE TAFE STUDY CAMPUS TOTAL CREDIT TOTAL STUDY
CODE CODE NAME DURATION LOCATIONS UNIVERSITY CRICOS CODE UNIVERSITY QUALIFICATION POINTS LOCATION DURATION
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
Diploma of Information QuT 012656E Bachelor of Information Technology 96CP Brisbane 3YR
. ) 9 GRIFFITH 003423G Bachelor of Information Technology 80CP Brisbane, Gold Coast 3-3.5YR
Engineering)
Diploma of Information Bracken Ridge QUT 012656E Bachelor of Information Technology 96CP Brisbane 3YR
107313E ICT50220  Technology (Advanced 1YR
Programming) Loganlea GRIFFITH 003423G Bachelor of Information Technology 80CP Brisbane, Gold Coast 3-3.5YR
Diploma of Information GRIFFITH 003423G Bachelor of Information Technology 80CP Brisbane, Gold Coast 3-35YR
Technology (Back End
107313E ICT50220  Web Development 1YR Southbank
and Front End Web QUT 012656E Bachelor of Information Technology 96CP Brisbane 3YR
Development)
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BRISBANE

Acacia Ridge
247 Bradman Street
Acacia Ridge QLD 4110

Eagle Farm
776 Kingsford Smith Drive
Eagle Farm QLD 4009

Grovely
Fitzsimmons Street
Keperra QLD 4054

Ipswich
Corner Mary and Byrne Streets
Bundamba QLD 4054

Loganlea
50-68 Armstrong Road
Meadowbrook QLD 4131

Mt Gravatt
1030 Cavendish Road
Mt Gravatt QLD 4122

South Bank
66 Ernest Street
South Brisbane QLD 4101

Springfield
Education City Drive,
Springfield QLD 4300

DARLING DOWNS & SOUTH WEST

Toowoomba
100 Bridge Street
Toowoomba QLD 4350

FAR NORTH QUEENSLAND

Cairns

Gatton, Newton,

Eureka & Wilkinson Streets
Manunda Cairns QLD 4870

GOLD COAST

Ashmore

Cnr Heeb Street

& Benowa Road
Ashmore QLD 4214

Coomera
198 Foxwell Road
Coomera QLD 4209

Coomera Marine
50 Waterway Drive
Coomera QLD 4209

Robina
209 Robina Town Centre Drive,
Robina Qld 4226

Southport
91-99 Scarborough Street
Southport QLD 4215

Southport Hospitality
11 Nerang Street
Southport QLD 4215

NORTH

Pimlico
Cnr of Hugh Street & Fulham Road
Pimlico Townsville QLD 4812

Whitsundays
Shute Harbour Road
Cannonvale QLD 4802

WIDE BAY BURNETT

Bundaberg
118 Walker Street
Bundaberg QLD 4670

Hervey Bay
47-95 Urraween Road
Pialba QLD 4655

SUNSHINE COAST

Mooloolaba
34 Lady Musgrave Drive
Mountain Creek QLD 4557

Nambour
91 Windsor Road
Nambour QLD 4560

Sunshine Coast Health Institute
6 Doherty Street
Birtinya QLD 4575

+61 7 3244 5100

in‘terna‘tiona| .enq u | ry@‘tafeq | d .ed u.au content is subject to change without notice. Course commencement is dependent on sufficient enrolments, appropriate accreditation and registration requirements. GRET

tafeqld edu au/i nternational For comprehensive details including course descriptions, codes, fees, start dates and more, visit tafeqld.edu.au/international. - (updated 7/7/2022) HAPPEN
. .
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Disclaimer: All information published in this guide was accurate at the time of publication (June 2022); however, TAFE Queensland policies, competencies and course
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